

SR0653

LRB096 21294 GRL 37248 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Sheryl Ann Beal of Waggoner, who passed 4 away on February 11, 2010; and

5 WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal was born on August 20, 1961, in 6 Litchfield; her parents were Oscar and Violet Eskew Beal; and

7 WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal was a graduate of Carlinville High 8 School; she was employed as a manager of the Boente Shell 9 Station in Farmersville for 19 years; and

10 WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal was a member of the Waggoner Christian 11 Church and a former member of the Farmersville Ambulance Squad; 12 and

13 WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal enjoyed watching the St. Louis 14 Cardinals and throwing darts; and

15 WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal was preceded in death by her parents; 16 and

WHEREAS, Sheryl Beal is survived by her brothers and sisters-in-law, Oscar Lee and Karen Beal, Robert "Duke" and Connie Beal, Stephen and Patricia Beal, and Dale and Brenda SR0653 -2- LRB096 21294 GRL 37248 r Beal; her sister and brother-in-law, Alice and Carl Seago; her step-father, Steven (Donna) Brachear; and her many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 6 her family and friends, the passing of Sheryl Ann Beal; and be 7 it further

8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 9 presented to the family of Sheryl Beal as an expression of our 10 sympathy.